## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
eConvergent, Inc.	10/22/2002

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Seurat Company	
Street Address:	600 W. Fulton Street, #400	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60661	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11553424

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)314-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-314-1535

Email: cakukkonen@mintz.com
Correspondent Name: Carl A. Kukkonen, III

Address Line 1: 3580 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 300 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35006-570C01US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carl A. Kukkonen, III

Total Attachments: 1

source=570C01US eConvergent Inc to Seurat Company Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023859 FRAME: 0392

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

eCONVERGENT, INC., a Colorado corporation

owner of the invention entitled:

DataMart

by virtue of an assignment previously recorded:

January 25, 2002, at Reel 012541, Frame 0452

hereby assigns, sells and transfers to:

## SEURAT COMPANY

the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said invention and which are found in

U.S. Nonprovisional Application filed June 5, 2001, Serial No. 09/874,817

and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country, including the right to claim priority,

and in and to all Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent on any reissue or reexamination thereof.

eCONVERGENT, INC., covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

eCONVERGENT, INC., further covenants that SEURAT COMPANY will upon request be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to eCONVERGENT, INC., and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to SEURAT COMPANY or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, sand invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 22 day of 0 ctober 2002.

eCONVERGENT, INC.,

By: Oug Millie Studier

Jacqueline L. Studer

State of Colorado

On this 22 day of October 2002, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State of Colorado, personally appeared Jacqueline L. Studer, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as Secretary of eCONVERGENT, INC., and acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it.

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 023859 FRAME: 0393

RECORDED: 01/27/2010